

4th Floor, Cannon House 18 The Priory Queensway Birmingham B4 6BS +44 (0) 121 345 1201

Enforcement Undertaking Summary

Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

An Enforcement Undertaking is a commitment by a business to undertake specific actions within a specified timeframe.

The Office for Product Safety and Standards ('OPSS') has accepted an Enforcement Undertaking under paragraph 20, Schedule 2 to the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ('the Regulations') as summarised below:

Date Enforcement Undertaking starts	30 December 2022
Date by which all actions specified in the Enforcement Undertaking must be completed	30 June 2023

Name of business:	Yesss Electrical Limited
Company registration number: (if applicable)	07650325
Address: (including postcode)	Yesss House Foxbridge Way Normanton WF6 1TN

Model(s) or type(s) of charge point covered by the Enforcement Undertaking

1. Wallbox Commander, Copper SB, Pulsar Plus, Pulsar Max

2. Rolec Services Limited: BasicCharge Free-to-Use, WallPod (HomeSmart), WallPod Free-to-Use

3. PodPoint Solo 3 Series

4. MyEnergi Zappi

5. Project EV Pro Earth Wall Charger Units and RDIF charge points

6. BG SyncEV 7.4kW charging unit with wifi

Technical requirement(s) addressed in the Enforcement Undertaking

- 1. Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality)
- 2. Regulation 12 (Security) Part

Enforcement Undertaking

Model or Type of charge point	Breach(es)	Action(s)	Completion Date			
Action(s) to secure that the breach(es) do not continue or recur.						
Wallbox Commande r Copper SB Pulsar Plus Pulsar Max	Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	30 June 2023			
Rolec Services Limited: BasicCharg e Free-to- Use, WallPod (HomeSmar t), WallPod Free-to- Use, OCPP0122, OCPP2026	Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality) Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	30 June 2023			
PodPoint: Solo 3 Series	Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality) Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	30 June 2023			

<u>MyEnergi:</u> Zappi	Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality) Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	30 June 2023		
Project EV: Pro Earth Wall Charger Units and RDIF charge points	Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality) Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	31 March 2023		
<u>SyncEV:</u> 7.4kW charging unit with Wifi	Regulation 5 (Smart Functionality) Regulation 12 (Security) - Part	The Enforcement Undertaking states that Yesss Electrical Limited will not purchase any new models that will not comply with the Regulations, or which cannot be returned to the supplier or upgraded, and that will be a condition of future purchase agreements with any future suppliers, and that they will monitor stock levels to ensure stock is sold through on a regular basis.	31 March 2023		
Action(s) to secure the restoration of the position, in so far as possible, to what it would have been if the breach(es) had not been committed.					
No actions given					
Action(s) (including the payment of any sums of money) to benefit any third parties affected by the breach(es).					
No actions given					

How the statement of compliance will reflect the areas of compliance with the Regulations, and any areas of non-compliance, for the respective charge point: